(Pay 03/01)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Koch-Glitsch, Inc.	Name: John Zink Company, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11920 East Apache	
☑ Corporation-State Kansas	City: Tulsa State; OK Zip: 74116	
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 N		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	□ Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Y∈s ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Y∈s ☐ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,067,936	
	758,844	
Additional number(s)	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2	
Name: Connie M. Jordan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:	
77- 04400 0450	— <u>19-4409</u>	
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64106-2150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document. Constance M. Jordan Oustqual M. Jordan Oustqual M. Jordan		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 14-02 11:21am

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koch-Glitsch, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks, and the registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
PECS	2,067,936
JOHN ZINK	758,844

WHEREAS, John Zink Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 11920 East Apache, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74116 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto John Zink Company, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common law rights in the marks and the registrations and applications listed above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0768

Koch-Glitsch, Inc.

By: Bradley E. Haddock

Title: Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

)

State of Kansas

County of Sedgwick

On this 2tday of (1) to (2), 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bradley E. Haddock, to me well known and known by me to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed..

A JEANNIE M. TAYLOR
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 05/10/2003

gennie M. Jaylon

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

May 10, 2003_